Low Profile Unit Coolers
Technical Guide
Models ADT | LET/LLE | HGT
BN-LOPTB | JULY 2019
Replaces BN-LOPTB | APRIL 2019
2
Choose the most energy-efficient motor available for evaporators.
The EC motor is an energy sufficient option on Bohn Low Profile

product brochure BN-GUCTB)
n  Units available with stainless steel housing and drain pan
n  Units available with copper fins. Air defrost units also
available with polyester coated fins or various coil coatings
options.
n  Units available with insulated drain pan
4
PERFORMANCE DATA: AIR DEFROST
Model ADT Air Defrost | 60 Hz
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A
No. CFM m3H10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD 4˚C SST 10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD 4˚C SST
BTUH Watts BTUH Watts
ADT040 4,000 1,200 4,600 1,300 1 730 1,240
ADT052 5,200 1,500 6,100 1,800 1 700 1,189
ADT065 6,500 1,900 7,800 2,300 1 650 1,104
ADT070 7,000 2,100 7,900 2,300 2 1,460 2,481
ADT090 9,000 2,600 10,600 3,100 2 1,400 2,379
ADT104 10,400 3,000 12,500 3,700 2 1,400 2,379
ADT120 12,000 3,500 14,500 4,200 2 1,300 2,209
ADT130 13,000 3,800 15,500 4,500 2 1,300 2,209
ADT140 14,000 4,100 16,800 4,900 3 2,100 3,568
ADT156 15,600 4,600 18,500 5,400 3 2,100 3,568
ADT180 18,000 5,300 21,200 6,200 3 1,950 3,313
ADT208 20,800 6,100 24,600 7,200 4 2,800 4,758
ADT260 26,000 7,600 30,700 9,000 5 3,250 5,522
ADT312 31,200 9,100 36,800 10,800 6 3,900 6,627
ADT370 37,000 10,800 44,400 13,000 6 3,900 6,627
Model ADT Air Defrost | 50 Hz †
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A

-20°F SST
6°C TD
-29°C SST
10°F TD
-20°F SST
6°C TD
-29°C SST No. CFM m3H
BTUH Watts BTUH Watts
6
Fi
ns
 P
er
 In
ch
LET035 3,500 1,000 3,900 1,100 1 700 1,189
LET040 4,000 1,200 4,500 1,300 1 700 1,189
LET047 4,700 1,400 5,300 1,600 1 650 1,104
LET065 6,500 1,900 7,200 2,100 2 1,400 2,379
LET075 7,500 2,200 8,400 2,500 2 1,300 2,209
LET090 9,000 2,600 9,900 2,900 2 1,300 2,209
LET120 12,000 3,500 13,500 4,000 3 2,100 3,568
LET140 14,000 4,100 16,000 4,700 3 1,950 3,313
LET160 16,000 4,700 17,900 5,200 4 2,600 4,418
LET180 18,000 5,300 20,100 5,900 4 2,600 4,418
LET200 20,000 5,900 22,400 6,600 5 3,250 5,522
LET240 24,000 7,000 26,900 7,900 6 3,900 6,627
LET280 28,000 8,200 31,400 9,200 6 3,900 6,627
4
Fi
ns
 P
er
 In
ch
LLE041 4,100 1,200 4,500 1,300 1 690 1,172
LLE068 6,800 2,000 7,400 2,200 2 1,380 2,345
LLE080 8,000 2,300 8,800 2,600 2 1,380 2,345
LLE102 10,200 3,000 11,300 3,300 3 2,170 3,687
LLE136 13,600 4,000 15,100 4,400 4 2,760 4,690
LLE170 17,000 5,000 19,000 5,600 5 3,450 5,862
LLE204 20,400 6,000 22,800 6,700 6 4,140 7,035
LLE235 23,500 6,900 25,900 7,600 6 4,140 7,035
Capacity Correction Factors
For Electric and Hot Gas
Defrost Units
Saturated Suction

-20°F SST
6°C TD
-29°C SST
10°F TD
-20°F SST
6°C TD
-29°C SST No. CFM m3H
BTUH Watts BTUH Watts
6
Fi
ns
 P
er
 In
ch
HGT035 3,500 1,000 3,900 1,100 1 700 1,189
HGT040 4,000 1,200 4,500 1,300 1 700 1,189
HGT047 4,700 1,400 5,300 1,600 1 650 1,104
HGT065 6,500 1,900 7,200 2,100 2 1,400 2,379
HGT075 7,500 2,200 8,400 2,500 2 1,300 2,209
HGT090 9,000 2,600 9,900 2,900 2 1,300 2,209
HGT120 12,000 3,500 13,500 4,000 3 2,100 3,568
HGT140 14,000 4,100 16,000 4,700 3 1,950 3,313
HGT160 16,000 4,700 17,900 5,200 4 2,600 4,418
HGT180 18,000 5,300 20,100 5,900 4 2,600 4,418
HGT200 20,000 5,900 22,400 6,600 5 3,250 5,522
HGT240 24,000 7,000 26,900 7,900 6 3,900 6,627
HGT280 28,000 8,200 31,400 9,200 6 3,900 6,627
4
Fi
ns
 P
er
 In
ch
HGT041 4,100 1,200 4,500 1,300 1 690 1,172
HGT068 6,800 2,000 7,400 2,200 2 1,380 2,345
HGT080 8,000 2,300 8,800 2,600 2 1,380 2,345
HGT102 10,200 3,000 11,300 3,300 3 2,170 3,687
HGT136 13,600 4,000 15,100 4,400 4 2,760 4,690
HGT170 17,000 5,000 19,000 5,600 5 3,450 5,862
HGT204 20,400 6,000 22,800 6,700 6 4,140 7,035
HGT235 23,500 6,900 25,900 7,600 6 4,140 7,035
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A
10°F TD